30 Winchester Rd, Mansfield, OH

30 Winchester Rd, Mansfield, OH

60-78 Leiter Rd, Lucas, OH

60-78 Leiter Rd, Lucas, OH

327 N Trimble Rd, Mansfield, OH

327 N Trimble Rd, Mansfield, OH

PORTFOLIO FINANCIAL SUMMARY Mansfield Multifamily
3 Property Portfolio

30 Winchester Rd, Mansfield, OH

13

$2,900,000 $58,000 $77.73 746
List Price Price Per Unit Price Per SF Avg Unit Size (SF)

Portfolio Financial Summary

Total
Units

Unit
Mix

Unit
Mix %

Avg.
SF

 Current Avg.
Rent  PSF

Current
Avg. Rent

Market
Avg. Rent

Market
Rent PSF

Current
Max Rent

 Total Current
Monthly Rent

Market
Monthly Rent

39 1+1 78% 667 $0.91 $606 $650 $0.97 $670 $20,595 $25,350

1 2+1 2% 700 $1.22 $855 $950 $1.36 $855 $855 $950

10 2+1.5 20% 1,060 $0.71 $753 $995 $0.94 $995 $6,775 $9,950

Average 746 $0.95 $641 $725 $1.05 $739 $28,225 $36,250

50 Total 37,310 $43.74 $28,225 $36,250 $48.75 $2,359 $338,700 $435,000

Unit Mix

327 N Trimble Rd, Mansfield, OH 60-78 Leiter Rd, Lucas, OH 30 Winchester Rd, Mansfield, OH

14

Portfolio Financial Summary

T-12 Per Unit Year 1 Adjusted Per Unit Market Per Unit

Gross Potential Rent Pro Forma Estimates $326,715 $435,000 Market Rent $435,000 28% Upside

Less Vacancy -5.0% $0 0.00% -$21,750 -5.0% -$21,750 -5.0%

Loss/Gain to Lease -3.0% $0 0.00% -$13,050 -3.0% -$4,350 -1.0%

Less Concessions $0 0.00% $0 0.0% -$1,088 -0.25%

Less Change in Delinquency $0 0.00% $0 0.0% -$1,088 -0.25%

Expense/Utility Reimbursement 2% Over Actual $1,283 $26 $1,309 $26 $1,309 $26

Other Income 2% Over Actual $17,518 $350 $17,868 $357 $17,868 $357

Gross Operating Income $345,516 $419,377 $425,902

Expenses $188,370 54.5% $192,100 43.55% $192,426 42.99%

Net Operating Income $157,146 $3,143 $227,277 $4,546 $233,476 $4,670

Annual Operating Summary

15

Portfolio Financial Summary

% of Current SGI % of Current SGI T-12 Per Unit Year 1 Adjusted Per Unit Market Per Unit % of SGI

Real Estate Taxes 2.74% of Purchase Price 8.94% $29,207 $584 $59,636 $1,193 $59,636 $1,193 13.7%

Property Management Fee 5.0% x GOI 0.00% $0 $0 $20,969 $419 $21,295 $426 4.9%

Insurance  $500 Per Unit 4.97% $16,228 $325 $25,000 $500 $25,000 $500 5.7%

General and Administrative  $100 Per Unit 0.01% $22 $0 $5,000 $100 $5,000 $100 1.1%

Contract Services  $100 Per Unit 0.00% $0 $0 $5,000 $100 $5,000 $100 1.1%

Landscaping/Grounds  $150 Per Unit 0.00% $0 $0 $7,500 $150 $7,500 $150 1.7%

Turnover  $200 Per Unit 19.44% $63,519 $1,270 $10,000 $200 $10,000 $200 2.3%

Repairs & Maintenance  $500 Per Unit 18.33% $59,894 $1,198 $25,000 $500 $25,000 $500 5.7%

Electricity 2% Over Actual 1.17% $3,811 $76 $3,888 $78 $3,888 $78 0.9%

Water/Sewer 2% Over Actual 3.40% $11,111 $222 $11,333 $227 $11,333 $227 2.6%

Trash Removal 2% Over Actual 0.18% $590 $12 $602 $12 $602 $12 0.1%

Other Utilities/Fuel/Gas 2% Over Actual 0.20% $659 $13 $672 $13 $672 $13 0.2%

Marketing/Advertising  $100 Per Unit 0.00% $0 $0 $5,000 $100 $5,000 $100 1.1%

Utilities - Vacant Units 0.77% $2,528 $51 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Other Expense (2) 0.24% $800 $16 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Reserves  $250 Per Unit 0.00% $0 $0 $12,500 $250 $12,500 $250 2.9%

Total Expenses 54.52% $188,370 $3,767 $192,100 $3,842 $192,426 $3,849 44.2%

Pro Forma Annual Operating Summary

16

Rent Assumptions

Unit Mix Unit # # of Units SF Current Rent Current Rent/SF Market Rent  Market Rent/SF Loss to Lease Upside (%)

1+1 13 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 14 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 15 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 16 1 759 - $0.00 $650 $0.86 $0 -

1+1 17 1 759 $610 $0.80 $650 $0.86 -$40 7%

1+1 18 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 19 1 759 $670 $0.88 $650 $0.86 $20 -3%

1+1 20 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 21 1 759 $600 $0.79 $650 $0.86 -$50 8%

1+1 22 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 23 1 759 - $0.00 $650 $0.86 $0 -

1+1 24 1 759 - $0.00 $650 $0.86 $0 -

1+1 1 1 759 $595 $0.78 $650 $0.86 -$55 9%

1+1 2 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 3 1 759 - $0.00 $650 $0.86 $0 -

1+1 4 1 759 $595 $0.78 $650 $0.86 -$55 9%

1+1 5 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 6 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 1 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 2 1 759 $650 $0.86 $650 $0.86 $0 0%

1+1 3 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 4 1 759 $595 $0.78 $650 $0.86 -$55 9%

1+1 5 1 759 $515 $0.68 $650 $0.86 -$135 26%

1+1 6 1 759 $650 $0.86 $650 $0.86 $0 0%

1+1 7 1 759 $525 $0.69 $650 $0.86 -$125 24%

1+1 8 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

Rent Roll
W

in
ch

es
te

r R
d

M
an

sfi
el

d,
 O

H
 4

49
0

7

17

Rent Roll

Rent Assumptions

Unit Mix Unit # # of Units SF Current Rent Current Rent/SF Market Rent  Market Rent/SF Loss to Lease Upside (%)

1+1 9 1 759 $595 $0.78 $650 $0.86 -$55 9%

1+1 10 1 759 $620 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$30 5%

1+1 11 1 759 $625 $0.82 $650 $0.86 -$25 4%

1+1 12 1 759 $535 $0.70 $650 $0.86 -$115 21%

2+1 0 1 700 $855 $1.22 $950 $1.36 -$95 11%

1+1 1 1 360 $595 $1.65 $650 $1.81 -$55 9%

1+1 2 1 360 $595 $1.65 $650 $1.81 -$55 9%

1+1 3 1 360 - $0.00 $650 $1.81 $0 -

1+1 4 1 360 $645 $1.79 $650 $1.81 -$5 1%

1+1 5 1 360 $625 $1.74 $650 $1.81 -$25 4%

1+1 6 1 360 $615 $1.71 $650 $1.81 -$35 6%

1+1 7 1 360 $610 $1.69 $650 $1.81 -$40 7%

1+1 8 1 360 $525 $1.46 $650 $1.81 -$125 24%

1+1 9 1 360 $535 $1.49 $650 $1.81 -$115 21%

2+1.5 60 1 1,060 - $0.00 $995 $0.94 $0 -

2+1.5 62 1 1,060 $850 $0.80 $995 $0.94 -$145 17%

2+1.5 64 1 1,060 $650 $0.61 $995 $0.94 -$345 53%

2+1.5 66 1 1,060 $750 $0.71 $995 $0.94 -$245 33%

2+1.5 68 1 1,060 $620 $0.58 $995 $0.94 -$375 60%

2+1.5 70 1 1,060 $995 $0.94 $995 $0.94 $0 0%

2+1.5 72 1 1,060 $625 $0.59 $995 $0.94 -$370 59%

2+1.5 74 1 1,060 $685 $0.65 $995 $0.94 -$310 45%

2+1.5 76 1 1,060 $800 $0.75 $995 $0.94 -$195 24%

2+1.5 78 1 1,060 $800 $0.75 $995 $0.94 -$195 24%

Totals 50 37,310 $28,225 $41.68 $36,250 $1.05 -$3,780 28%

Averages 746 $641 $0.95 $725 $1.05 -$76

Tr
im

bl
e

Rd
 N

 3
27

 M
an

sfi
el

d,
 O

H
 4

49
0

6
Le

ite
r R

d
60

 -
 7

8
Lu

ca
s,

 O
H

 4
4

84
3

Market Overview Mansfield Multifamily
3 Property Portfolio

19

47,700

18,001

$42,605

17.8%

18,700

39

50%

$110,600

Total Population

Employed Population

Median HH Income

% Bachelor’s Degree

# of Households

Median Age

Homeownership Rate

Median Property Value

Mansfield sits approximately midway between Columbus and Cleveland along
Interstate 71 and U.S. Route 30, leveraging its position as a regional node in
north‑central Ohio. The city has experienced modest population stabilization,